## FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

March 14, 2025

Madam Chair:

HOUSE BILL 159, as amended

1. On page 2, line 8, strike "ten" and insert in lieu thereof "thirty".

2. On page 2, line 12, strike "ten" and insert in lieu thereof "thirty".

Respectfully submitted,